## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			ame	Execution Date		
Tilo Riedel				05/23/2005		
Bernt-Otto Hauglin				05/18/2005		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Rottefella A/S	Rottefella A/S				
Street Address:	N-3490					
City:	Klokkarstua					
State/Country:	NORWAY					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 10221		102210	065			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (414)271-5770						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 4142717590						
Email:	4142717590 marlenek@andruslaw.com					
Correspondent Name:	Gary A. Essmann					
Address Line 1:	Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue					
Address Line 2:	Suite 1100					
Address Line 4:	Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Gary A. Essmann			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment_0001#page1.tif source=Assignment_0002#page1.tif source=Assignment_0003#page1.tif						

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

## WHEREAS:

TILO RIEDEL of Laufener Straße 15A, D-83395 Freilassing, Germany; and BERNT-OTTO HAUGLIN of Fossumvn. 2, N-3440 Royken, Norway, hereinafter called ASSIGNORS, have made a certain new and useful invention for which one or more applications for Letters Patent have been, or will be, made, said application being identified by:

Title	SKI BINDING	
Serial No.	10/221,065	_
Filing Date	January 21, 2003	_
Atty. Docket No.	825-00168	_
WHEREAS:		

ROTTEFELLA A/S of N-3490 Klokkarstua, NORWAY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of  $\underline{NORWAY}$  hereinafter called ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

**NOW, THEREFORE,** in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in said invention, patent application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any Letters Patent obtained for the said invention issuing out of said patent application, or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

Patent offices in which application is filed are hereby authorized and requested to receive such application in the name of the ASSIGNEE and to issue Letters Patent for said invention to said ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein.

1

And, the said ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in said invention, and have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And ASSIGNORS further covenant that they will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said ASSIGNEE, to said invention, said application, or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom, and if said ASSIGNEE, or its assignee, desire to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application for said invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, that they will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purposes, but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE.

And, ASSIGNORS further covenant that they will at all times communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention, applications, and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to them, and testify as to the same in interferences or other proceedings and litigation, when requested so to do.

ASSIGNORS authorize the ASSIGNEE or the attorney of record to insert in this instrument, if necessary or desirable, the filing date and serial number of said application.

Executed and delivered this  $\cancel{MAV} 23$ , 2005.

Tilo Millo ILO RIEDEL, Inventor

Signed at: <u>FREILASSING</u>; <u>GERMANY</u> (City, Country)

\*\*\*\*\*

Executed and delivered this <u>Meduci</u> day of <u>Navy</u> <u>R</u>, 2005. BERNT-OTTO HAUGLIN, Inventor Signed at: <u>Wolldwisky</u>, WDWAV (City, Country) Tilo MAN MAN 23. 05 D- Freilassing

. \*